GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4281
TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.03.2021

Funds for NEP

1t4281. SHRI PRADEEP KUMAR SINGH:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of estimated additional investment required at the Central and State level for implementing various schemes under National Education Policy (NEP) 2020-21, State-wise including Bihar;

(b) whether the amount to be given to the States is likely to be appropriated as per the performance under NEP; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF EDUCATION
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK”)

(a): As per National Education Policy 2020, implementation of the Policy requires multiple initiatives and actions, which will have to be taken by multiple bodies in a synchronized and systematic manner. Therefore, the implementation of this Policy will be led by various bodies including Ministry of Education, CABE, Union and State Governments, education-related Ministries, State Departments of Education, Boards, NTA, the regulatory bodies of school and higher education, NCERT, SCERTs, schools, and HEIs. The Policy recommends smooth, timely, and appropriate flow of funds, and their usage with probity for which administrative processes will be suitably amended and streamlined so that the disbursal mechanism may not lead to a high volume of unspent balances. National Education Policy 2020 unequivocally endorses and envisions a substantial increase in public investment in education by both the Central Government and all State Governments. The Centre and the States will work together to increase the public investment in Education sector to reach 6% of GDP at the earliest. Accordingly, Ministry and other implementing agencies under its purview have started taking initiatives towards implementation of NEP 2020.

(b) and (c): NEP 2020 has recommended that a mechanism of performance-based funding to States / HEIs may be devised.
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